
Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 316003 - 1 - rev. 06/17 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

ADDENDUM 1

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION 

 March 14, 2018 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 316003-REBID - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 

BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, APRIL 10, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND 
TIME ARE CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING: 

This addendum (No. 1) has been issued to inform potential bidders of a change to the BID DUE 
DATE.  Bids are now due on Tuesday, April 10, 2018 at 2 p.m.. 

An additional addendum will be issued to detail changes in project scope and bid documents. 

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Ryan Shore at 608/266-4475, 
shore@countyofdane.com. 

Sincerely, 
  Ryan Shore 
Project Manager 

Enclosures: 
N/A 


	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid(rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 316003-REBID - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	concrete flatwork removal and replacement
	city-county building
	PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

